Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Na			lame	Execution Date
Robert L. Hick				07/19/2006
Richard A. Leinen				07/19/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.			
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Parkway			
City:	Little Neck			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11362			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1138		11381	Number 984	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (212)805-5587				
Phone: 212.801.2108				
Email: kongtcheun@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP				
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue				
Address Line 2: Paul J. Sutton, Esq.				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0267-2154	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul J. Sutton		
Total Attachments: 4 source=2154#page1.tif source=2154#page2.tif PATENT				

500158032

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert L. Hick of 8345 NE Dog Ridge RD, Newberg, Oregon 97132; Richard A. Leinen of 29652 SW Young Way, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in CLOSED LOOP DAYLIGHT HARVESTING LIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM HAVING AUTO-CALIBRATION described and claimed in the application(s) identified in Schedule A, hereto (hereinafter the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", was our employer as of the time the Inventions were made, and is desirous of confirming that it had secured an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications and in and to any Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application(s) or Inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts

1

necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said Inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said Inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the Inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said Inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said Inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

Ke

Robert L. Hick

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Washing to

)) ss.:

On this $\frac{19^{+4}}{100}$ day of $\frac{54}{9}$, 2006 before me personally appeared, Robert L. Hick, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

otary Publič



2

Richard A. Leinen

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Washing to つ

)) ss.:

On this $\frac{1944}{1944}$ day of $\frac{5}{29}$, 2006 before me personally appeared, **Richard A. Leinen**, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public



SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/381,984 Filing Date: May 5, 2006 Title: CLOSED LOOP DAYLIGHT HARVESTING LIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM HAVING AUTO-CALIBRATION

RECORDED: 09/28/2006